

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5533/2011

GURUSIDDAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUSANTHAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble judge-in-chamber)

Date : 25-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaurvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 17.02.2020, service of notice on the appellant for making alternative arrangement is complete; but no one has entered appearance so far.

In view of above, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee shall nominate an advocate to appear and argue the matter on behalf of the appellant within two weeks from today.

Thereafter, the Registry is directed to list the matter before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER