

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5533/2011

GURUSIDDAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUSANTHAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shadab Husain Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, who has been appointed by the Legal Services Committee, re-list after six weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that they are open to settlement. In fact, they have already settled the matter relating to the land with the vendor of the appellant, who is respondent No.2 in the present Civil Appeal. It will be open for the parties to negotiate and settle the matter within the time granted.

List on 23.08.2022.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)