

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5533/2011

GURUSIDDAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUSANTHAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Mr. Bacha Babu Mistri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms .Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Trial court record be requisitioned and the depositions, if required, be translated into English.

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the parties that the relevant documents are in vernacular language, which would also be translated into English.

List in the month of November, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR