

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5533/2011

GURUSIDDAYYA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GURUSANTHAYYA GURUBASAYYA HIREMATH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bacha Babu Mistri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter of request received from the High Court of Karnataka, praying for fifteen days time for translation of vernacular pages into English, re-list in the month of February, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)